was changed from the end of the report period to disclosure date.
Items of non-recurring gains and losses
□Applicable   √Inapplicable

 3

3.3 Difference in net profit as audited by Chinese Accounting Standard (CAS) and
International Accounting Standard (IAS)
√Applicable   □Inapplicable

Unit: RMB’000
As reported in the statutory accounts 181,905

Adjustment on income/(loss) from associates 3,050
Reversal of amortisation of goodwill in accordance with IFRS 3 4,590
Amortisation of investment tax credit recognised as deferred
income 647

Government grant not recognised as income -6,785
Provision for deferred tax 5,421
Negative goodwill recognised in income statement 3,018
Unrealized profit result from purchase of goods from the
unconsolidated subsidiaries -6,461

Staff welfare fund appropriated -615
Effect on minority interests as a result of the above adjustments -1,391
As restated under IFRS 183,379

§4 Changes in Share Capital and Particulars about Shareholders
4.1 Statement of change in share

Unit: share
 Before the change Increase / decrease in this time (+, -) After the change

 Amount  proportion Share offering other Subtotal  Amount  proportion

I. Unlisted

shares
131,966,150 30.24% 39,589,845 0 39,589,845 171,555,995 30.24%

1. Sponsor’s

shares
121,566,150 27.86% 36,469,845 0 36,469,845 158,035,995 27.86%

Including:

State-owned

shares

121,566,150 27.86% 36,469,845 0 36,469,845 158,035,995 27.86%

Share held by

domestic legal

person

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Share held by

foreign legal

person

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. Raised legal

person’s shares
10,400,000 2.38% 3,120,000 0 3,120,000 13,520,000 2.38%

3. Inner

employees’

shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0.00%

 4

4. Preference

shares or

others

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II. Listed

shares
304,400,000 69.76% 91,320,000 0 91,320,000 395,720,000 69.76%

1. RMB

ordinary

shares

215,921,900 49.48% 64,776,570 6,290 64,782,860 280,704,760 49.48%

2.

Domestically

listed foreign

shares

88,400,000 20.26% 26,520,000 0 26,520,000 114,920,000 20.26%

3. Overseas

listed foreign

shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Others 78,100 0.02% 23,430 -6,290 17,140 95,240 0.02%

III. Total

shares
436,366,150 100.00% 130,909,845 0 130,909,845 567,275,995 100.00%

4.2 Statement of shares held by the top ten shareholders and the top ten shareholders

Unit: share
Total number of shareholders 54821

Particulars about shares held by the top ten shareholders

Name of shareholders
Nature of

shareholders

Proportion of

shares held

Total number

shares held

Non-circulating

shares held

Pledged or

frozen

shares

WUXI WEIFU GROUP

COMPANY LIMITED

State-owned

shareholder
27.86% 158,035,995 158,035,995

ROBERT BOSCH GMBH
Foreign

shareholder
3.24% 18,387,200

YINFENG SECURITIES

INVESTMENT FUNDS
Other 1.96% 11,129,284

FORTIS HAITONG